Duties on Land Values
Records of valuations made by the commisioners of Inland Revenue, in accordance with the provisons of Part 1 of the Finance (1909/1910) Act, 1910

Property in 2019
Bellemere Farm

Manor Farm
The Hollies
Beech House

Sundial House

The Manor

The Lodge (derelict)
Paddock House

Cranyke Farm
Cranyke Farm

Long Acre

The Brooms

First Farm

The Laurels

White Lodge

Piper Hole Farm
Piper Hole Cottage

The Old Rectory

Green Lodge

oo

10
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18
19

20
21

Occupier

John Barker

ditto

Thomas Bentley
ditto

Ann Brewin

ditto

J Brutnell (bricklayer)
ditto

J Brutnell (postman)
ditto

Eastwell Iron Ore Co Staveley Works

William Carter
ditto

ditto

Thomas S Foister
ditto

Eliza Kirk of GM, Scalford

William John Kirk
ditto

George Lock
ditto

Ernest Lowe
ditto

Robert Mackley
ditto

William Mackley
ditto

Henry Morris
ditto

James Mayfield
ditto

ditto

Rev S G Rees
ditto

ditto

Thomas Rowbotham

Duke of Rutland
Duke of Rutland
Duke of Rutland
Duke of Rutland
Duke of Rutland
Selves

Duke of Rutland
Duke of Rutland

Duke of Rutland
Duke of Rutland

Duke of Rutland
Duke of Rutland
Duke of Rutland
Duke of Rutland
Duke of Rutland

George Charlton

Self

Duke of Rutland

Owner address

Whilwill Hall, Notts

Description
Land
Ho & ¢
Land
House
Land
House
Land
House
Land
House
Quarry ironstone
Land
House
Cottage & c
Land
House
Land
Land
Ho & ¢
Land
House
Land
House
Land
House & ¢
Land
House & ¢
Land
House
Land
House & ¢
House & ¢
Land
House
Tithe
Land

Total Value

£3,525

£1,125

£530

£300

£420

£715

£6,840

£450

£375
£3,750

£405

£400

£885

£3,470

£2,975

£4,750

£990

£3,400

Acres

161

24

15

252

23
152

22

116

125

173

32

204

37

23

36

22

21

17

17

16
14

20

30

13

33

30

32



Goadby Hall

lvy House

The Ferns

Norman Cottages

Ivy Cottage

Norman Cottages
Field Cottage
Horseshoe Cottage
Oswestry

Inglebrook?

The Old Post Office
Manor Cottages (front)
The Cottage

Field Cottage

Manor Cottages (back)
The Old Chapel

22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

ditto

Capt R B Sheriffe
ditto

Arthur Waite

ditto

Duke of Rutland
Midland Railway Co
Great Northern Railway
ditto

Edmund Brewin
Isaac Chamberlain
Richard Foister
Thomas Foister
Cresswell

George Glover
Edward Huddlestone
Frederick Pearson
Charles Brown
School Manager
Cresswell

Arthur Ward

Duke of Rutland

Duke of Rutland

Duke of Rutland

Duke of Rutland
Selves
Selves

Duke of Rutland
Duke of Rutland
Duke of Rutland
Duke of Rutland
Duke of Rutland
Duke of Rutland
Duke of Rutland
Duke of Rutland
Duke of Rutland
Duke of Rutland
Duke of Rutland
Duke of Rutland
Duke of Rutland
Duke of Rutland

House
Land

Hall & ¢
Land
House
Plantations
Railway
Railway

Cottage & ¢
Cottage & ¢
Cottage & ¢
Cottage & ¢
Cottage & ¢
Cottage & ¢
Cottage & ¢
Cottage & ¢
Cottage & ¢
Cottage & ¢
Cottage & ¢
Cottage & ¢
Cottage & ¢
Chapel Rent

£13,250

£405

£1,015

£100
£165
£80
£125
£40
£85
£85

£120
£110
£91
£40
£70

207

28

R R W e

38

28

12
14

14
22
22

23
26
39
14
15



