Duties on Land Values

Records of valuations made by the commisioners of Inland Revenue, in accordance with the provisons of Part 1 of the Finance (1909/1910) Act, 1910

Property in 2019	No	Occupier	Owner	Owner address	Description	Total Value	Acres	Roods	Perc	nes
Bellemere Farm	1	John Barker	Duke of Rutland		Land	£3,525	5 161	_	1	6
		ditto			Но & с					
Manor Farm	2	Thomas Bentley	Duke of Rutland		Land	£1,125	5 24	ļ	0	37
		ditto			House					
The Hollies	3	Ann Brewin	Duke of Rutland		Land	£530) 15	,	0	23
		ditto			House					
Beech House	4	J Brutnell (bricklayer)	Duke of Rutland		Land	£300) 2	<u> </u>	2	36
		ditto			House					
Sundial House	5	J Brutnell (postman)	Duke of Rutland		Land	£420) 6	5	1	22
		ditto			House					
	6	Eastwell Iron Ore Co Staveley Works	Selves		Quarry ironstone	£715	5 2	<u> </u>	1	21
The Manor	7	William Carter	Duke of Rutland		Land	£6,840) 252	<u> </u>	0	17
		ditto			House					
The Lodge (derelict)	8	ditto			Cottage & c					
Paddock House	9	Thomas S Foister	Duke of Rutland		Land	£450) (3	3	17
		ditto			House					
Cranyke Farm	10	Eliza Kirk of GM, Scalford	Duke of Rutland		Land	£375	5 23	}	2	16
Cranyke Farm	11	William John Kirk	Duke of Rutland		Land	£3,750) 152	<u> </u>	2	14
		ditto			Ho & c					
Long Acre	12	George Lock	Duke of Rutland		Land	£405	5 7	,	3	20
		ditto			House					
The Brooms	13	Ernest Lowe	Duke of Rutland		Land	£400) 5	;	0	30
		ditto			House					
First Farm	14	Robert Mackley	Duke of Rutland		Land	£885	5 22	<u> </u>	1	13
		ditto			House & c					
The Laurels	15	William Mackley	Duke of Rutland		Land	£3,470	116	5	0	6
		ditto			House & c					
White Lodge	16	Henry Morris	Duke of Rutland		Land	£2,975	5 125	;	1	3
		ditto			House					
Piper Hole Farm	17	James Mayfield	George Charlton	Whilwill Hall, Notts	Land	£4,750) 173	}	0	33
		ditto			House & c					
Piper Hole Cottage	18	ditto			House & c					
The Old Rectory	19	Rev S G Rees	Self		Land	£990) 32	2	2	30
		ditto			House					
	20	ditto			Tithe					
Green Lodge	21	Thomas Rowbotham	Duke of Rutland		Land	£3,400) 204	,	1	32

		ditto		House				
Goadby Hall	22	Capt R B Sheriffe	Duke of Rutland	Land	£13,250	207	3	38
	23	ditto		Hall & c				
Ivy House	24	Arthur Waite	Duke of Rutland	Land	£405	4	0	2
		ditto		House				
	25	Duke of Rutland	Duke of Rutland	Plantations	£1,015	28	1	28
	26	Midland Railway Co	Selves	Railway				
	27	Great Northern Railway	Selves	Railway				
	28	ditto						
The Ferns	29	Edmund Brewin	Duke of Rutland	Cottage & c	£100		1	
Norman Cottages	30	Isaac Chamberlain	Duke of Rutland	Cottage & c	£165		3	12
Ivy Cottage	31	Richard Foister	Duke of Rutland	Cottage & c	£80		1	14
Norman Cottages	32	Thomas Foister	Duke of Rutland	Cottage & c	£125		1	
Field Cottage	33	Cresswell	Duke of Rutland	Cottage & c	£40			14
Horseshoe Cottage	34	George Glover	Duke of Rutland	Cottage & c	£85			22
Oswestry	35	Edward Huddlestone	Duke of Rutland	Cottage & c	£85			22
Inglebrook?	36		Duke of Rutland	Cottage & c	-			
The Old Post Office	37	Frederick Pearson	Duke of Rutland	Cottage & c	£120			23
Manor Cottages (front)	38	Charles Brown	Duke of Rutland	Cottage & c	£110			26
The Cottage	39	School Manager	Duke of Rutland	Cottage & c	£91			39
Field Cottage	40	Cresswell	Duke of Rutland	Cottage & c	£40			14
Manor Cottages (back)	41	Arthur Ward	Duke of Rutland	Cottage & c	£70			15
The Old Chapel	42	Duke of Rutland	Duke of Rutland	Chapel Rent	-			